to liquidate. Besides, it generally has certain undrawn credit facilities which can be used as and when required; such credit

facilities are reviewed at regular basis.

a. Maturity analysis for financial liabilities

The following are the remaining contractual maturities of financial liabilities at the reporting date -

Particulars

As at 31st March, 2024

Non-derivative

Borrowings (including current maturities)

(Refer Note - 20, 25 & 27)

Lease liabilities (Refer Note - 21 & 28)

Trade payables (Refer Note - 26)

Other financial liabilities (Refer Note -27)

More than6 More than

On demand0 to6 Months months to1 year 1 year Total

47,591.62 40,341.06 8,888.31 66,667.54 1,63,488.53

54.06 54.05 1,122.05 1,230.16

27,464.85 91.50 27,556.35

14,321.85 14,321.85

47,591.62 82,181.82 8,942.36 67,881.09 2,06,596.89

[ 106 ][ 106 ]

b. Foreign currency sensitivity

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD/Euro exchange rates, with all other
variables held constant. The impact on the Company’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets
and liabilities. The Company’s exposure to foreign currency changes for all other currencies is not material.

Particulars 31.03.2024 31.03.2023

Gain /(Loss) Gain /(Loss)

INR appreciates by 5% 393.42 (264.89)

INR Depreciates by 5% (393.42) 264.89

c. Commodity Price Sensivity

The Company's Investment in Gold is suspectible to market price risk arising gfrom uncertainity about future prices of Gold.
The following table shows the effect on price changes in Gold Investments.

Particulars 31.03.2024 31.03.2023

Gain /(Loss) Gain /(Loss)

Gold Rate appreciates by 5% 45.40 10.33

Gold Rate Depreciates by 5% (45.39) (40.33)

2 Liquidity Risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Company may not be able to meet its financial obligations as they become due. The Company
monitors its risk by determining its liquidity requirement in the short, medium and long term. This is done by drawing up cash
forecast for short term and long term needs. The Company manages its liquidity risk in a manner so as to meet its normal
fi nancial obligations without any signifi cant delay or stress. Such risk is managed through ensuring operational cash flow
while at the same time maintaining adequate cash and cash equivalent position. The management has arranged for diversifi